TGEGKXGF. '64464236'38-6: -67. 'Lqj p'C0'Vqo culpq. 'Ergtm'Uwrtgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SCOTT MORRIS, ET AL, Appellants

v.

CASE NO. SC14-350 L.T. CASE NO. 13-CA-002406

CITY OF CAPE CORAL, ETC., Appellee

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE, CITY OF CAPE CORAL, ETC.

ROBERT K. ROBINSON Florida Bar No. 0815081 NELSON HESSE LLP 2070 Ringling Boulevard Sarasota, Florida 34237 (941)366-7550 (941)955-3708 (facsimile) rrobinson@nelsonhesse.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae City of North Port, Florida

CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT3
I. Municipalities Possess Broad Home Rule Authority to Enact Special Assessments
II. The Cape Coral Assessment Satisfies the Two Prong Test for a valid and Lawful Special Assessment
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Atlantic Coast Line R.R. v. City of Gainesville, 91 So. 118 (1922)7
City of Boca Raton v. State, 595 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 1992)
City of Boca Raton v. State, 595 So. 2d 29
City of Boca Raton v. State, 595 So. 2d 285
City of Naples v. Moon, 269 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 1972)
City of North Lauderdale v. SMM Properties, Inc., 825 So. 2d 343 (Fla. 2002)7
City of Winter Springs v. State, 776 So. 2d (Fla. 2001)
Desiderio Corp. v. City of Beach, 39 So. 3d
Donovan v. Okaloosa Cnty., 82 So. 3d 901 (Fla. 2012)11
Fire District No. 1 of Polk County v. Jenkins, 221 So. 2d 740 (Fla. 1969)7, 9, 10
Fisher v. Board of County Commissioners of Dade County,
84 So. 2d 572 (Fla. 1956)
Lake County v. Water Oak Management Corp.,
695 So. 2d 667, 668 (Fla. 1997)
Myer v. Oakland Park; 219 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1969)
Sarasota County v. Sarasota Church of Christ, Inc., 667 So. 2d 180, 184 (Fla.
1995) 8
State v. City of Suprise, 354 So. 2d 1206 (Fla. 1978)

South Trail Fire Control Dist. v. State, 273 So. 2d (Fla. 1973)	5
St. Lucie County-Fort Pierce Fire Prevention and Control District v. Higgs,	
141 So. 2d 744 (Fla. 1962)12, 1	13
Strand v. Escambia County, 992 So. 2d 150 (Fla. 2008)	4
Statutes	
Chapter 166 Florida Statutes	5
Chapter 75, Florida Statutes	4
§197.3632 Florida Statutes	5
Other Authorities	
Article VIII, Section 2 of the Florida Constitution	1
